SERVICE REPORT - FEBRUARY 2023
DANIEL BOONE REGIONAL LIBRARY

MONTH CUMULATIVE
2023 2022 CIRCULATION STATISTICS 2023 2022
108,268 81,185 3344 Columbia Public Library* 224313 161,666
7,491 7,039 64  Callaway County Public Library 14,731 13,834
6,175 4,970 2420 Southern Boone County Public Library 12,300 9,935
4,688 3,824 26 Holts Summit Public Library 9,367 8,283
85,361 74,839 1414  Digital Branch (eBks, downloadable audiobks & magazines) 178,568 156,997
6,787 4148 6% Outreach Circulation 13,299 8,626
805 485  660% Library-To-Go Circulation (Hallsville) 1,612 1,000
219,575 176,490 2449  Total Materials Circulated 454,190 360,341
LIBRARY VISITS
29,014 19,506 487% Columbia Public Library 57,225 40,385
3,002 2,882 420  Callaway County Public Library 5,752 5,733
2,188 1,932 133% Southern Boone County Public Library 4,308 3,833
1,700 1,076 s80% Holts Summit Public Library 3,301 2,226
1,175 148 6939 Bookmobile 2,134 305
235 141 7%  Delivery Services 418 294

ELECTRONIC SERVICES

90,455 89,319 13% DBRL Page Views (Non-Catalog) 201,041 196,417
2,428 2,093  160% Database Uses 5,001 4.367
4,936 3,340  478% Internet Computer Sessions 9,365 6,680
3,474 2917  1919% Wireless Access Point Uses 7,200 5,220

REFERENCE / OTHER NON-CIRCULATION CONTACTS

10,881 9,570 137% Columbia Public Library 21,814 16,551
936 896 454 Callaway County Public Library 1,878 1,831
735 711 34%  Southern Boone County Public Library 1,518 1,345
638 572 115%  Holts Summit Public Library 1,222 1,178

PROGRAMS / COMMUNITY EVENTS

110 45 1444  Library Programs 210 71
2,493 2,445 20% Number in Attendance 4,688 4,553
8 5  600% Tours, Booths and Presentations 14 9

265 771 456 Estimated Number in Attendance 446 1,221

*Includes ILL circulation

38.8%

6.5%

23.8%

13.1%

13.7%

54.2%

61.2%

26.0%

41.7%

0.3%

12.4%

48.3%

599.7%

42.2%

2.4%

14.5%

40.2%

37.9%

31.8%

2.6%

12.9%

3.7%

195.8%

3.0%

55.6%

-63.5%



MONTH

2023 2022
66 2
71 17

5

16
5 2

22

2
363,573 360,012
16,907 18,781
18299 20,244
36,884 37,292
307 483
904 726
96,430 91,879
533304 529417

3200.0%

317.6%

150.0%

1.0%

-10.0%

-9.6%

-1.1%

-36.4%

24.5%

5.0%

0.7%

MEETING ROOM USES
Community Groups Using Rooms (CPL)
Library-related Uses (CPL)**

Community Groups Using Rooms (CCPL)
Library-related Uses (CCPL)**

Community Groups Using Rooms (SBCPL)
Library-related Uses (SBCPL)**

Community Groups Using Rooms (HSPL)
Library-related Uses (HSPL)**

MATERIALS STATISTICS
Books
Spoken Recordings

Music Recordings
Video Recordings
Devices

Kits

Digital Materials
Total Materials

2023
129
135

10
33

15
37

4
12

This document has been updated to correct a minor error in Feb 2023 and 2023 cumulative circulation data.

** Includes use by the Friends groups, library boards and committees, staff meetings and library programs.

CUMUILATIVE

2022
4
45

W

— N

3125.0%

200.0%

1000.0%

650.0%

3600.0%



