SERVICE REPORT - FEBRUARY 2023 DANIEL BOONE REGIONAL LIBRARY

MONTH				CUMULATIVE						
<u>2023</u>	<u>2022</u>		CIRCULATION STATISTICS	<u>2023</u>	<u>2022</u>					
108,268	81,185	33.4%	Columbia Public Library*	224,313	161,666	38.8%				
7,491	7,039	6.4%	Callaway County Public Library	14,731	13,834	6.5%				
6,175	4, 970	24.2%	Southern Boone County Public Library	12,300	9,935	23.8%				
4,688	3,824	22.6%	Holts Summit Public Library	9,367	8,283	13.1%				
85,361	74,839	14.1%	Digital Branch (eBks, downloadable audiobks & magazines)	178,568	156,997	13.7%				
6,787	4,148	63.6%	Outreach Circulation	13,299	8,626	54.2%				
805	485	66.0%	Library-To-Go Circulation (Hallsville)	1,612	1,000	61.2%				
219,575	176,490	24.4%	Total Materials Circulated	454,190	360,341	26.0%				
			LIBRARY VISITS							
29,014	19,506	48.7%	Columbia Public Library	57,225	40,385	41.7%				
3,002	2,882	4.2%	Callaway County Public Library	5,752	5,733	0.3%				
2,188	1,932	13.3%	Southern Boone County Public Library	4,308	3,833	12.4%				
1,700	1,076	58.0%	Holts Summit Public Library	3,301	2,226	48.3%				
1,175	148	693.9%	Bookmobile	2,134	305	599.7%				
235	141	66.7%	Delivery Services	418	294	42.2%				
			ELECTRONIC SERVICES							
90,455	89,319	1.3%	DBRL Page Views (Non-Catalog)	201,041	196,417	2.4%				
2,428	2,093	16.0%	Database Uses	5,001	4,367	14.5%				
4,936	3,340	47.8%	Internet Computer Sessions	9,365	6,680	40.2%				
3,474	2,917	19.1%	Wireless Access Point Uses	7,200	5,220	37.9%				
	REFERENCE / OTHER NON-CIRCULATION CONTACTS									
10,881	9,570	13.7%	Columbia Public Library	21,814	16,551	31.8%				
936	896	4.5%	Callaway County Public Library	1,878	1,831	2.6%				
735	711	3.4%	Southern Boone County Public Library	1,518	1,345	12.9%				
638	572	11.5%	Holts Summit Public Library	1,222	1,178	3.7%				
PROGRAMS / COMMUNITY EVENTS										
110	45	144.4%	Library Programs	210	71	195.8%				
2,493	2,445	2.0%	Number in Attendance	4,688	4,553	3.0%				
8	5	60.0%	Tours, Booths and Presentations	14	9	55.6%				
265	771	-65.6%	Estimated Number in Attendance	446	1,221	-63.5%				

^{*}Includes ILL circulation

MONTH				CUMULATIVE		
<u>2023</u>	<u>2022</u>		MEETING ROOM USES	<u>2023</u>	<u>2022</u>	
66	2	3200.0%	Community Groups Using Rooms (CPL)	129	4	3125.0%
71	17	317.6%	Library-related Uses (CPL)**	135	45	200.0%
5	0		Community Groups Using Rooms (CCPL)	10	0	
16	0		Library-related Uses (CCPL)**	33	3	1000.0%
5	2	150.0%	Community Groups Using Rooms (SBCPL)	15	2	650.0%
22	0		Library-related Uses (SBCPL)**	37	1	3600.0%
2	0		Community Groups Using Rooms (HSPL)	4	0	
5	0		Library-related Uses (HSPL)**	12	0	
			MATERIALS STATISTICS			
363,573	360,012	1.0%	Books			
16,907	18,781	-10.0%	Spoken Recordings			
18,299	20,244	-9.6%	Music Recordings			
36,884	37,292	-1.1%	Video Recordings			
307	483	-36.4%	Devices			
904	726	24.5%	Kits			
96,430	91,879	5.0%	Digital Materials			
533,304	529,417	0.7%	Total Materials			

This document has been updated to correct a minor error in Feb 2023 and 2023 cumulative circulation data.

^{**} Includes use by the Friends groups, library boards and committees, staff meetings and library programs.